
EAST W L W L

Halifax  11 2 20 9

Upper Dauphin  8 5 12 12

Line Mountain 5 8 8 14

Lancaster Country Day 2 11 9 15

Millersburg 2 11 6 16

WEST W L W L

Susquenita  13 0 21 4

Juniata  10 3 16 8

East Juniata  8 5 13 10

Greenwood 5 8 8 16

Newport 1 12 5 17

* 2015-16 TVAA Champions

SCORING OFFENSE PPG SCORING DEFENSE PPG

Halifax 60.85 Greenwood 35.46

Susquenita 50.31 Juniata 35.92

Juniata 47.15 Susquenita 37.46

Upper Dauphin 46.00 Halifax 37.62

East Juniata 43.54 Upper Dauphin 39.31

Line Mountain 41.62 East Juniata 40.46

Greenwood 39.69 Newport 44.23

Millersburg 37.46 Line Mountain 47.38

Newport 28.31 Lancaster Country Day 51.62

Lancaster Country Day 28.00 Millersburg 53.46

TVAA RESULTS

2015-16 GIRLS BASKETBALL
Last Updated March 12, 2016

Monday, December 7, 2015

Halifax 53, East Juniata 48

Upper Dauphin 44, Greenwood 41

OverallLeague

Wednesday, December 9, 2015

Thursday, December 10, 2015

Greenwood 49, Line Mountain 30

TVAA Championship Game

at Newport High School

SUSQUENITA 59, HALIFAX 53

Upper Dauphin 53, Juniata 49 (OT)

Susquenita 51, Lancaster Country Day 28

Friday, December 11, 2015

East Juniata 53, Lancaster Country Day 25



Friday, January 22, 2016 Wednesday, January 27, 2016

Juniata 37, Greenwood 23 Susquenita 61, Halifax 60

Line Mountain 66, Millersburg 38 Upper Dauphin 49, Newport 22

Thursday, January 28, 2016 Friday, January 29, 2016

Juniata 63, Millersburg 34

Monday, January 11, 2016

Juniata 42, Line Mountain 30 Greenwood 34, Newport 28

Monday, January 18, 2016

Susquenita 48, East Juniata 34

Susquenita 38, Upper Dauphin 36

Thursday, January 21, 2016

Upper Dauphin 45, Lancaster County Day 25

Juniata 44, East Juniata 36 Line Mountain 57, Lancaster Country Day 45

Tuesday, January 19, 2016

Saturday, January 16, 2016

Susquenita 43, Greenwood 40

Monday, December 14, 2015

Monday, January 4, 2016

Juniata 33, Newport 24

Juniata 48, East Juniata 35

Thursday, December 17, 2015

Halifax 65, Line Mountain 20

Susquenita 42, East Juniata 33

Upper Dauphin 46, Millersburg 37

Monday, December 21, 2015

Saturday, December 19, 2015

Susquenita 43, Greenwood 37 Susquenita 46, Newport 30

Halifax 69, Millersburg 31

Upper Dauphin 47, Lancaster Country Day 29

East Juniata 52, Upper Dauphin 49

Greenwood 46, Newport 19

Halifax 55, Upper Dauphin 44

Line Mountain 45, Lancaster Country Day 32

Susquenita 67, Millersburg 38

Wednesday, December 16, 2015

Halifax 76, Lancaster Country Day 26

Upper Dauphin 65, Millersburg 34

Millersburg 36, Newport 31

East Juniata 43, Newport 26

Juniata 49, Halifax 47 (OT)

Juniata 44, Greenwood 33

Line Mountain 63, Millersburg 37

Thursday, January 7, 2016

East Juniata 34, Greenwood 27

Halifax 66, Newport 29

Tuesday, January 5, 2016

Millersburg 44, Lancaster Country Day 21

Saturday, January 9, 2016

Halifax 61, Line Mountain 41

Friday, January 8, 2016

Susquenita 55, Juniata 41

Line Mountain 39, Upper Dauphin 33

Friday, January 15, 2016

Juniata 56, Newport 28Halifax 55, Upper Dauphin 38

Wednesday, January 13, 2016

Tuesday, January 12, 2016

East Juniata 57, Line Mountain 47

Halifax 67, Millersburg 47

Halifax 67, Lancaster Country Day 13



Wednesday, March 9, 2016 Saturday, March 12, 2016

State A Second Round State AA Quarterfinal

Halifax 75, Homer City 69 Halifax vs. Mahanoy Area

Tuesday, February 23, 2016 Wednesday, February 24, 2016

Halifax 63, Harrisburg Academy 36 Bedford 41, Juniata 34

District 3A Championship Game State A First Round

Lebanon Catholic 67, Halifax 43

D3 A Semi-Finals D6 AAA Semi-Finals

Saturday, March 5, 2016

District 4AA - Quarterfinals District 3A - Quarterfinals

Wellsboro 49, East Juniata 44 Halifax 61, West Shore Christian 28

Harrisburg Academy 62, Lancaster Country Day 58

Lebanon Catholic 44, Greenwood 32

Lancaster Country Day 59, High Point Baptist 26

District 3AAA - First Round

York Suburban 53, Susquenita 28

Friday, February 19, 2016 Saturday, February 20, 2016

POSTSEASON RESULTS

Tuesday, February 16, 2016 Wednesday, February 17, 2016

District 3AA - First Round District 3A - First Round

Steelton-Highspire 62, Upper Dauphin 17 Greenwood 43, Dayspring Christian 17

Saturday, February 13, 2016

Upper Dauphin 49, Line Mountain 35

Thursday, February 11, 2016

Halifax 50, Juniata 41

Lancaster Country Day 45, Newport 38 (OT)

Saturday, January 30, 2016

Newport 41, Line Mountain 33

Halifax 50, Greenwood 42

Lancaster Country Day 41, Millersburg 38

East Juniata 48, Millersburg 47 (OT)

Greenwood 47, Lancaster Country Day 13

Susquenita 48, Juniata 44

East Juniata 50, Greenwood 49 (4OT)

Thursday, February 4, 2016

Wednesday, February 3, 2016

Monday, February 1, 2016

Halifax 61, New Media Tech 32

Thursday, February 25, 2016

TVAA Playoffs - Semifinals TVAA Championship Game

Tuesday, February 2, 2016

Juniata 63, Lancaster Country Day 21

Susquenita 53, Upper Dauphin 30

Susquenita 67, Line Mountain 35

Susquenita 59, Halifax 53

Friday, February 5, 2016

Susquenita 45, Newport 31

Greenwood 48, Millersburg 26

East Juniata 43, Newport 21



Games Total Blocked OVERALL 

Team Played FTA FTM FGA FGM FGA FGM Points Shots Assists Steals OFF DEF TOTAL FG %

East Juniata 13 215 110 51.16% 498 189 37.95% 111 26 23.42% 566 50 122 136 121 315 436 35.30%

Greenwood 13 271 128 47.23% 424 137 32.31% 157 38 24.20% 516 49 120 134 166 289 455 30.12%

Halifax 13 298 168 56.38% 686 253 36.88% 137 39 28.47% 791 48 192 178 270 330 600 35.48%

Juniata 13 233 119 51.07% 629 181 28.78% 165 44 26.67% 613 18 123 157 228 214 442 28.34%

Lancaster Country Day 13 136 47 34.56% 571 136 23.82% 100 15 15.00% 364 30 91 106 161 291 452 22.50%

Line Mountain 13 227 99 43.61% 648 167 25.77% 156 36 23.08% 541 54 69 174 181 289 470 25.25%

Millersburg 13 266 135 50.75% 630 155 24.60% 113 14 12.39% 487 94 81 106 146 254 400 22.75%

Newport 13 176 73 41.48% 462 131 28.35% 75 11 14.67% 368 11 72 87 95 227 322 26.44%

Susquenita 13 202 132 65.35% 534 219 41.01% 107 28 26.17% 654 19 162 153 119 291 410 38.53%

Upper Dauphin 13 208 119 57.21% 530 199 37.55% 106 27 25.47% 598 113 155 94 152 267 419 35.53%

BOLD - INDICATES LEAGUE HIGHS

SCORING OFFENSE SCORING DEFENSE  

Halifax 791 60.85 Greenwood 461 35.46

Susquenita 654 50.31 Juniata 467 35.92

Juniata 613 47.15 Susquenita 487 37.46

Upper Dauphin 598 46.00 Halifax 489 37.62

East Juniata 566 43.54 Upper Dauphin 511 39.31

Line Mountain 541 41.62 East Juniata 526 40.46

Greenwood 516 39.69 Newport 575 44.23

Millersburg 487 37.46 Line Mountain 616 47.38

Newport 368 28.31 Lancaster Country Day 671 51.62

Lancaster Country Day 364 28.00 Millersburg 695 53.46

FT Shooting FG Shooting 2 PT Shooting 3 PT Shooting

Susquenita 65.35% 38.53% 41.01% 28.47%

Upper Dauphin 57.21% 35.53% 37.95% 26.67%

Halifax 56.38% 35.48% 37.55% 26.17%

East Juniata 51.16% 35.30% 36.88% 25.47%

Juniata 51.07% 30.12% 32.31% 24.20%

Millersburg 50.75% 28.34% 28.78% 23.42%

Greenwood 47.23% 26.44% 28.35% 23.08%

Line Mountain 43.61% 25.25% 25.77% 15.00%

Newport 41.48% 22.75% 24.60% 14.67%

Lancaster Country Day 34.56% 22.50% 23.82% 12.39%

Line Mountain

Lancaster Country Day

Newport

Line Mountain

Millersburg

Newport

Millersburg

Lancaster Country Day Lancaster Country Day Millersburg

Newport

Halifax

East Juniata

Halifax

Juniata

Susquenita

Upper Dauphin

Susquenita

East Juniata

Halifax

Greenwood

Juniata

Team Scoring Totals

3-Point2-Point

TRI VALLEY LEAGUE RANKINGS

ReboundsFree Throws

Greenwood

East Juniata

Susquenita

Upper Dauphin

2015-16 GIRLS BASKETBALL TEAM STATISTICS
Last Updated March 12, 2016

Upper Dauphin

Line Mountain

Greenwood

Juniata



2015-16 GIRLS BASKETBALL TEAM STATISTICS
Last Updated March 12, 2016

BLOCKED SHOTS OFF DEF TOTAL

Upper Dauphin 113 192 178 270 330 600

Millersburg 94 162 174 181 289 470

Line Mountain 54 155 157 166 289 455

East Juniata 50 123 153 161 291 452

Greenwood 49 122 136 228 214 442

Halifax 48 120 134 121 315 436

Lancaster Country Day 30 91 106 152 267 419

Susquenita 19 81 106 119 291 410

Juniata 18 72 94 146 254 400

Newport 11 69 87 95 227 322
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Juniata

East Juniata

Upper Dauphin

SusquenitaMillersburg

Newport

Halifax
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East Juniata

Greenwood
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Halifax

Susquenita

Halifax

Line Mountain

Line Mountain Newport

Lancaster Country Day

Newport

ASSISTS STEALS REBOUNDS

Juniata

Millersburg



Grade Player Team

Games 

Played FTA FTM

2PT 

FGA

2PT 

FGM 3PT FGA 3PT FGM

Total 

Points

Avg 

Game

11 Joelle Snyder Line Mountain 10 64 25 151 54 60 19 190 19.00

11 Mariah Armor Millersburg 13 86 51 202 65 57 9 208 16.00

12 Amber Siegfried Susquenita 13 48 35 140 73 21 4 193 14.85

11 Laurel Amey East Juniata 13 54 21 139 57 60 18 189 14.54

10 Josie Swartz Juniata 13 73 49 132 38 79 21 188 14.46

12 Alana Hicks East Juniata 13 74 43 157 63 1 0 169 13.00

12 Katie Humphrey Susquenita 13 39 26 81 37 80 22 166 12.77

11 Brianna Turner Halifax 13 58 33 156 62 0 0 157 12.08

12 Kassidy Sorichetti Halifax 13 53 37 95 26 64 21 152 11.69

11 Brynn Miller Halifax 13 61 39 112 46 19 5 146 11.23

11 Grace Brosius Juniata 13 37 17 160 64 2 0 145 11.15

12 Morgan Kauffman Greenwood 13 98 58 104 43 0 0 144 11.08

10 Lexi Weaver Upper Dauphin 12 46 27 107 37 25 10 131 10.92

12 Rylee Duck Juniata 13 52 24 130 35 48 14 136 10.46

12 Meagan Feltenberger Susquenita 13 59 42 120 47 0 0 136 10.46

2015-16 GIRLS' BASKETBALL STATISTICS
Last Updated March 12, 2016

 SCORING LEADERS

FINAL REGULAR STAT LEADERS



2015-16 GIRLS' BASKETBALL STATISTICS
Last Updated March 12, 2016

Grade Player Team Assists Grade Player Team Steals

12 Katie Humphrey Susquenita 53 10 60

11 Laurel Amey East Juniata 49 9 53

10 Josie Swartz Juniata 49 12 51

11 Brynn Miller Halifax 48 11 47

12 Mackenzie Drew Greenwood 38 12 41

12 Kassidy Sorichetti Halifax 37 12 39

12 Jessica Hoffman Upper Dauphin 32 12 39

12 Amber Siegfried Susquenita 31 11 38

12 Quinn Fisher Susquenita 31 12 37

12 Kristina Kelley Halifax 30 31

Grade Player Team Off Def Total Grade Player Team Blocks

12 Amber Siegfried Susquenita 42 103 145 11 47

11 Grace Brosius Juniata 76 54 130 12 47

12 Mallory Fortenbaugh Greenwood 36 94 130 12 32

12 Alana Hicks East Juniata 32 93 125 12 25

11 Morgan Ernst Lancaster Country Day 43 77 120 12 19

12 Kristina Kelley Halifax 51 62 113 11 19

11 Brianna Turner Halifax 54 57 111 9 18

11 Victoria Wolfe Line Mountain 43 60 103 10 16

12 Meagan Feltenberger Susquenita 27 71 98 12 16

10 Maya McDougall Lancaster Country Day 37 60 97 12 14

Kelsey Burger

Laura Sweger

Alana Hicks

Cameron Koppenhaver

Mallory Fortenbaugh

Brianna Turner

Lacy Strait

Maura Lundy

Jessica Hoffman

Kassidy Sorichetti

Rylee Duck

Katie Humphrey

Mariah Armor

Brittany Krick

4 tied with

Josie Swartz

Amber Hackenberg

Kassidy Sorichetti

Laurel Amey

Kristina Kelley

ASSIST LEADERS STEAL LEADERS

REBOUNDING LEADERS BLOCKED SHOT LEADERS
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Upper Dauphin

Halifax

Upper Dauphin

East Juniata

Juniata

Line Mountain

Halifax

East Juniata

Halifax

Millersburg

Upper Dauphin

Juniata

Susquenita

Millersburg

Susquenita



2015-16 GIRLS' BASKETBALL STATISTICS
Last Updated March 12, 2016

Grade Player Team FTA FTM FT %

12 Amber Siegfried Susquenita 48 35 72.92%

12 Laura Sweger Upper Dauphin 36 26 72.22%

12 Meagan Feltenberger Susquenita 59 42 71.19%

12 Kassidy Sorichetti Halifax 53 37 69.81%

10 Josie Swartz Juniata 73 49 67.12%

12 Katie Humphrey Susquenita 39 26 66.67%

11 Brynn Miller Halifax 61 39 63.93%

11 Erin Heimbach East Juniata 39 24 61.54%

10 Bri Valentine Newport 13 8 61.54%

12 Jadyn Temple Newport 33 20 60.61%

Grade Player Team FGA FGM FG% Grade Player Team 3PT FGM

10 Lexi Weaver Upper Dauphin 25 10 40.00% 12 Katie Humphrey 22

12 Kassidy Sorichetti Halifax 64 21 32.81% 12 Kassidy Sorichetti 21

11 Joelle Snyder Line Mountain 60 19 31.67% 10 Josie Swartz 21

11 Laurel Amey East Juniata 60 18 30.00% 11 Joelle Snyder 19

11 Julie Swartz Juniata 27 8 29.63% 11 Laurel Amey 18

12 Anna Weger Greenwood 48 14 29.17% 12 Anna Weger 14

12 Rylee Duck Juniata 48 14 29.17% 12 Rylee Duck 14

12 Katie Humphrey Susquenita 80 22 27.50% 11 Lucy Spicher 12

10 Josie Swartz Juniata 79 21 26.58% 11 Victoria Wolfe 11

11 Brynn Miller Halifax 19 5 26.32% 10 Lexi Weaver 10

3 POINT FIELD MADE LEADERS

FREE THROW % LEADERS (Min of 10 Attempts)

3 POINT FIELD GOAL % LEADERS (Minimum of 10 Attempts)

Susquenita

Halifax

Juniata

Line Mountain

East Juniata

Greenwood

Juniata

Halifax

Line Mountain

Upper Dauphin



FIRST TEAM

2015-16

GIRLS' BASKETBALL

ALL-STARS

PLAYER SCHOOL GRADE

Laurel Amey East Juniata 11

Kassidy Sorichetti Halifax 12

Josie Swartz Juniata 10

Amber Siegfried Susquenita 12

Katie Humphrey Susquenita 12

SECOND TEAM

PLAYER SCHOOL GRADE

Morgan Kauffman Greenwood 12

Brynn Miller Halifax 11

Brianna Turner Halifax 11

Joelle Snyder Line Mountain 11

Mariah Armor Millersburg 11

HONORABLE MENTION

PLAYER SCHOOL GRADE

Alana Hicks East Juniata 12

Rylee Duck Juniata 12

Grace Brosius Juniata 11

Laura Sweger Upper Dauphin 12

Kelsey Hoffman Upper Dauphin 12

TRI-VALLEY LEAGUE MOST VALUABLE PLAYER

PLAYER SCHOOL GRADE

Amber Siegfried Susquenita 12

TRI-VALLEY LEAGUE COACH OF THE YEAR

COACH SCHOOL

Shannon Dyer Susquenita


